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section (3) of section 53 of the Water (Prevention and Control of Pollution) Act 1974 (06 of 1974)

(See Rule 36)

Type of Sample: Legal

Dated: 19.06.2025

| hereby, certify that | Neeraj Bala Board Analyst duly appointed under sub

’

received a sample on the 10" day of June, 2025, collected by Sh. Anil Kumar, Sc.B on dated 09" day

of June, 2025 of M/s Divya Waste Management Co, VPO- Shahpur, Tehsil- Alewa, Jind for analysis.

Further certify that | have analyzed the above mentioned sample on 10" June-

2025 to 19" June-2025 and declare the result of analysis to be as follows:

Sr. No. Parameter Name
1. Sample Code
2. Sample Collected from
3. Color
4. Odour
5 pH value at 25°C
6. Biological Oxygen Demand (mg/l)
7 Chemical Oxygen Demand (m g/l)
8. Total Suspended Solids mg/I
9. Qil and Grease (mg/l)
10.  Conductivity at 25°C (uS/cm)

Result
5436

Inlet of ETP

Blackish
Bad
7.18
120.0
392.0
195.0
28.5
4070.0

Result

5437

Qutlet of ETP

Colourless
Odourless
7.14

5.6

40.0

9.0
BDL(DL=2)
1517.0

Limit Test Method
5.5-9.0  APHAA4500-H+ (B)
30 15:3025(Part-44)
250 APHA 5220 (B)
100 APHA 2540 (D)
10 APHA,5520-B

The Conditions of the seals, listening and container on receipt was as follows:
Container had its seal found intact and in order, slip on the container had the signature of the

representative of the industry and the Board.

Signed this 19™ day of June ,2025
Haryana State Pollution Control Board Laboratory,
C-11, Sector-06, Panchkula, Haryana

To

The Member Secretary, HSPCB, Panchkula

testing.

***End of the Report***

15:3025(Part-14)
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Board Analyst
CC to Regional Office: Jind. This test report relate only to the particular sample submitted for



