Form J



(See Rule 36)

Type of Sample: Legal

Dated: 19.06.2025

I hereby, certify that I <u>Neeraj Bala</u> Board Analyst duly appointed under sub section (3) of section 53 of the Water (Prevention and Control of Pollution) Act 1974 (06 of 1974), received a sample on the <u>10th day of June</u>, <u>2025</u>, collected by <u>Sh. Anil Kumar</u>, <u>Sc.B</u> on dated <u>09th day of June</u>, <u>2025</u> of <u>M/s Divya Waste Management Co, VPO- Shahpur, Tehsil- Alewa, Jind</u> for analysis.

Further certify that I have analyzed the above mentioned sample on 10th June-2025 to 19th June-2025 and declare the result of analysis to be as follows:

Sr. No.	Parameter Name	Result	Result	Limit	Test Method
1.	Sample Code	5436	5437		
2.	Sample Collected from	Inlet of ETP	Outlet of ETP		
3.	Color	Blackish	Colourless	-	
4.	Odour	Bad	Odourless	-	
5.	pH value at 25°C	7.18	7.14	5.5-9.0	APHA4500-H+ (B)
6.	Biological Oxygen Demand (mg/l)	120.0	5.6	30	IS:3025(Part-44)
7.	Chemical Oxygen Demand (m g/l)	392.0	40.0	250	APHA 5220 (B)
8.	Total Suspended Solids mg/l	195.0	9.0	100	APHA 2540 (D)
9.	Oil and Grease (mg/I)	28.5	BDL(DL=2)	10	APHA,5520-B
10.	Conductivity at 25°C (μS/cm)	4070.0	1517.0	-	IS:3025(Part-14)

The Conditions of the seals, listening and container on receipt was as follows:

Container had its seal found intact and in order, slip on the container had the signature of the representative of the industry and the Board.

Signed this 19th day of June ,2025

Haryana State Pollution Control Board Laboratory,

C-11, Sector-06, Panchkula, Haryana

To

The Member Secretary, HSPCB, Panchkula

Board Analyst

Neerai Bala

CC to Regional Office: Jind. This test report relate only to the particular sample submitted for testing.

End of the Report